Mississauga Survey for the National Ethnic
Press and Media Council of Canada

Field Dates: February 1-2, 2024

Release Date: February 6, 2024

N lidison

strategies



Liaison surveyed a random sample of 1,236
Ontario voters through Interactive Voice
Recording (IVR) from February 1-2, 2024

Responses were weighted using demographic
and geographic information to targets based on

the 2021 Census.

The margin of error for survey results is + 2.79
percentage points, 19 times out of 20 for the
total. Margin of error is higher for sub samples.

Results may not add up to 100 due to rounding.



Voting Intent - Provincial
Q: If a Provincial Election were held today, which party would you vote for?

Undecided 15%\

Other 4%\

OGP 4%\.

_PC 34%

OLP 26%—
=~ \ONDP 18%
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Voting Intent - Provincial - Decided & Leaning Only
Q: If a Provincial Election were held today, which party would you vote for?
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Voting Intent - Provincial
Q: If a Provincial Election were held today, which party would you vote for?

All Voters

All Female Male Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ North East Southwest Southcentral 905 416
Ontario PC 34% 29% 38% 31% 24% 34% 38% 41%  25% 38% 34% 32% 33% 34%
Ontario NDP 18% 20% 16% 13% 26% 15% 15% 13%  24% 14% 24% 25% 14% 15%
Ontario Liberal 26% 29% 23% 25% 23% 29% 25%  26% < 29% 24% 14% 17% 33% 32%
Green Party of Ontario 4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 2% 4%
Other 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% 5% 2% 2%
Undecided 15% 15% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 10%  15% 17% 16% 13% 16% 14%
Sample (Unweighted) 1236 644 541 51 259 301 364 312 121 147 233 126 301 308
Weighted 1236 619 568 49 338 361 326 211 73 165 258 111 340 289

Decided & Leaning

All Female Male Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ North East Southwest Southcentral 905 416

Ontario PC 38% 34% 44% 36% 28% 39% 45%  44%  28% 46% 40% 36% 38% 36%
Ontario NDP 22% 24% 20% 15% 32% 20% 18% 15%  30% 18% 29% 29% 19% 17%
Ontario Liberal 30% 34% 27% 31% 28% 34% 29% 30%  34% 27% 16% 19% 38% 40%
Green Party of Ontario 5% 5% 4% 8% 9% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 9% 3% 5%
Other 5% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 11% 6% 2% 2%
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Issue Question - Healthcare
Q: In your opinion, is the healthcare system in Ontario better or worse than it was
5 years ago, or is it the same?

Not Sure 2%\

Better 11%

/

Worse 66%—

All Female Male  Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ North Eastern Southwest Southcentral 905 416

Better 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 12% 9% 10% 5% 13% 9% 16% 10% 13%
The Same 21% 20% 22% 23% 17% 22% 21% 26% 24% 21% 21% 25% 20% 21%
Worse 66% 68% 64% 60% 69% 63% 68% 63% 69% 64% 68% 94 % 70% 65%
Not Sure 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 9% 1% 1%
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Issue Question - Healthcare

Q: And would you say your expectation is the system will be better or worse 5
years from today or will it be the same?

Not Sure 14%\ /Better 14%

Worse 24%__

All Female Male Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ North Eastern Southwest Southcentral 905 416
Better 14% 14% 14% 17% 16% 12% 15% 13% 9% 16% 14% 21% 13%  13%
The Same 48% 47% 49% 48% 45% 54% 48% 43%  46% 41% 52% 35% 45%  58%
Worse 24% 25% 22% 29% 23% 21% 23% 33% 37% 27 % 17% 19% 33% 17%
Not Sure 14% 14% 14% 5% 16% 13% 15% 11% 8% 16% 17% 24% 10% 13%
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Issue Question - Healthcare
Q. Do you feel confident or not confident you would be able to see a doctor
within 24 hours, whether it’s your own family doctor or one from a walk-in clinic?

Not Sure 9%

\ /Conﬁdent 13%

Not Confident 78%/\

All Female Male Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ North Eastern Southwest Southcentral 905 416

Confident 13% 12% 14% 11% 16% 13% 12% 10%  10% 13% 11% 16% 12%  16%
Not Confident 78% 79% 76% 80% 74% 79% 78% 82%  82% 77% 80% 72% 81%  75%
Not Sure 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 12% 7% 10%
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Issue Question - Healthcare

Q: Do you feel confident or not confident you would receive a room in a hospital
If it was needed?

Not Sure 16%\ /Conﬁdent 15%

L/\Not Confident 69%

All Female Male Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ North Eastern Southwest Southcentral 905 416

Confident 15% 13% 16% 22% 15% 14% 15% 15% 9% 16% 14% 18% 13% 18%
Not Confident 69% 70% 68% 65% 67% 71% 67% 72%  86% 64% 69% 66% 72%  64%
Not Sure 16% 16% 16% 13% 17% 15% 18% 13% 5% 20% 16% 16% 14%  18%
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Issue Question - Healthcare
Q: Do you feel confident or not confident if you had a medical condition, you
would be able to see a specialist before the condition got worse?

Not Sure 1 1%\ /Conﬁdent 7%

/\Not Confident 82%

All Female Male Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ North Eastern Southwest Southcentral 905 416

Confident 1% 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 11%  10% 8% 6% 11% 9% 7%
Not Confident  82% 82% 82% 84% 80% 84% 84% 80%  79% 81% 83% 73% 84%  83%
Not Sure 11% 11% 11% 8% 13% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 16% 10%  10%
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Issue Question - Healthcare
Q: Do you feel confident or not confident if you needed surgery, you would be
able to have the surgery before the condition got worse?

Not Sure 7%\

/Conﬁdent 19%

Not Confident 74%/\

All Female Male Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ North Eastern Southwest Southcentral 905 416

Confident 19% 19% 20% 11% 23% 18% 21% 11%  16% 21% 16% 19% 18%  22%
Not Confident 74% 74% 73% 85% 70% 75% 71% 84%  76% 69% 77% 71% 77%  71%
Not Sure 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 8% 4% 8% 10% 7% 10% 4% 7%
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Issue Question - Healthcare
Q. Do you feel confident or not confident if you needed to receive a sick note
from a doctor you would be able to receive one?

/Conﬁdent 12%

Not Sure 24%\

/\Not Confident 64%

All Female Male Other 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ North Eastern Southwest Southcentral 905 416

Confident 12% 13% 10% 22% 16% 11% 12% 7% 20% 13% 9% 21% 9% 13%
Not Confident 64% 63% 65% 60% 63% 66% 69% 95%  61% 66% 69% 48% 65% 64%
Not Sure 24% 23% 25% 18% 22% 22% 19% 38% 19% 22% 22% 30% 26%  23%
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GET IN TOUCH

info@liaisonstrategies.ca \4\ IlOlSOn
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+1 416-483-2335

n 2586 A Yonge Street, Suite 2B
Toronto, Ontario, Canada



